KFXA CEDAR RAPIDS

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD
COVERED OCTOBER 1, 2017 TO DECEMBER 31, 2017 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Fourth Quarter of 2017:

FOX28 MORNING LIVE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM

FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

FULL MEASURE WITH SHARYL ATTKISSON (SBG/News) Televised Sundays 9:00-9:30 AM
AG DAY (Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM

IOWA IN FOCUS (Local News) Televised Sundays 9:30-10:00 AM



The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TYV for the quarter specified.
This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 4™ Quarter 2017

TWO OF SEN. CHUCK GRASSLEY’S COLLEAGUES

COULD RESTORE FEDERAL PAYMENTS THROUGH

ANNIVERSARY THIS WEEK. THE MARKET HAS

GOVERNOR KIM REYNOLDS IS RAISING CONCERNS
ABOUT THE DIRECTION THE ENVIRONMENTAL

ISSUE DESCRIPTION: PROGRAM SEGMENT: DATE/TIME: DURATION: DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:

IOWA IN FOCUS LOCAL NEWS WEEKLY 30:00 LOCAL WEEKLY NEWS PROGRAM HOSTED BY
FOX28 NEWS REPORTER KEVIN BARRY.

ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS 10/9/17 :40 WITH TWO NEW HOTELS IN THE IOWA CITY-
CORALVILLE AREA. THE AREA IS ENJOYING
A BOOM AT THE FUTURE LOCATION OF THE
IOWA ARENA.

HEALTHCARE LOCAL NEWS 10/13/17 40
IN THE SENATE STRUCK A DEAL TODAY THAT
THE AFFORDABLE CARE ACT.

ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS 10/14/17 :35 NEWBO CITY MARKET HAS THE FIVE-YEAR
GROWN INTO THE MOST VISITED SITE IN THE
ENTIRE CITY.

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN LOCAL NEWS 10/17/17 :30
PROTECTION AGENCY IS HEADED ON THE
RENEWABLE FUEL STANDARD.

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN LOCAL NEWS 10/18/17 :30

IOWA SENIOR SENATOR SAYS HE COULD BLOCK
TRUMP’S NOMINEES FOR KEY POSTS IN THE
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY.



POLICE, THE COURTS

POLICE, THE COURTS

EDUCATION & CHILDREN

HEALTHCARE

ECONOMIC GROWTH

EDUCATION & CHILDREN

EDUCATION & CHILDREN

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN LOCAL NEWS

10/27/17

10/30/17

10/30/17

10/31/17

11/2/17

11/9/17

11/14/17

11/21/17

:40

2:50

1:50

:30

:20

40

:30

1:00

A WOMAN ACCUSED OF HELPING PLAN A
ROBBERY THAT ENDED WITH A FATAL SHOOTING
IN DUBUQUE TAKES A PLEA DEAL.

ONE YEAR SINCE A CEDAR RAPIDS POLICE OFFICER
PARALIYZED JERIME MITCHELL DURING A TRAFFIC
STOP. REPORTER KEVIN BARRY LOOKS BACK ON
THE LAST YEAR IN THE COMMUNITY.

THE LINN COUNTY FARM BUREAU INSURANCE
AGENCY OPENED UP AN EDUCATIONAL

DIVISION FOR STUDENTS OF ALL AGES, TEACHING
CONCEPTS AND JOBS IN AGRICULTURE,

AMERI-HEALTH CARE IS ANNOUNCING IT’S
ENDING MEDICAID COVERAGE IN IOWA AT THE
END OF NOVEMBER.

THE BRAVO AWARD WAS GIVEN TO THREE CEDAR
RAPIDS BUSINESSES WHO ARE LEADING THE WAY
FOR NEW BUSINESS.

HOW TO BOOST BRAIN POWER IN OUR KIDS SO
THEY CAN GET AN EDGE IN THE CLASSROOM AND
SET UP A SOLID PLATFORM FOR HIGHER
EDUCATION AS THEY GET READY FOR COLLEGE.

MEMBERS OF THE DEAF COMMUNITY HEADED TO
THE STATE HOUSE ON MONDAY TO MEET WITH
STATE REPRESENTATIVES ABOUT EDUCATION.

CELBRATING CUTTING EDGE TECHNOLOGY, WITH
BIG HOPES OF NEW LEARNIG OPPORTUNITIES
INIOWA CITY.



HEALTHCARE

EDUCATION & CHILDREN

POLICE, THE COURTS

POLICE, THE COURTS

ECONOMIC GROWTH

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN

EDUCATION & CHILDREN

HEALTHCARE

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

11/28/17

11/29/17

11/30/17

11/30/17

12/6/17

12/8/17

12/12/17

12/14/17

45

:35

40

1:37

1:43

:30

25

ONE OF THE THREE COMPANIES MANAGING IOWA’S
MEDICAID SYSTEM IS LEAVING THE STATE AND
TAKING HUNDREDS OF JOBS WITH IT.

SAINT LUDMILA SCHOOL HAS A LONG HISTORY
OF EDUCATION ON THE WEST SIDE OF CEDAR
RAPIDS BUT NEXT SCHOOL YEAR WILL BE THE
LAST DUE TO DROPPING ENROLEMENT.

THE ACLU OF IOWA ISSUED A STATEMENT
SAYING RECENT STATISTICS SHOW AFRICAN
AMERICAN DRIVERS IN LINN COUNTY WERE
25% MORE LIKELY TO BE PULLED OVER THAN
WHITE DRIVERS.

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES IN NORTH
LIBERTY, CORALVILLE AND JOHNSON COUNTY
ARE JOINING FORCES TO CREATE A NEARLY 20
PERSON SPECIAL EMERGENCY RESPONSE TEAM.

LAWMAKERS AND OTHER STATE LEADERS ARE
WEIGHING IN ON WHAT THEY’D LIKE TO SEE
PASSED DURING NEXT YEAR’S LEGISLATIVE
SESSION.

MORE THAN 700 BODIES OF WATER ACROSS
THE STATE FACE QUALITY ISSUES.

FACILITIES PLAN THAT WOULD CLOSE MORE
THAN A THIRD OF CEDAR RAPIDS ELEMENTARY
SCHOOLS IS FINALLY ON THE TABLE FOR THE
SCHOOL BOARD.

HUNDREDS OF KIDS IN WATERLOO NOW HAVE
A BRAND NEW WINTER COAT TO BRAVE THE REST
OF THE COLD IOWA WINTER.



ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN LOCAL NEWS

HEALTHCARE LOCAL NEWS
ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS
POLICE, THE COURTS LOCAL NEWS

12/15/17

12/18/17

12/29/17

12/30/17

35

25

:30

2:50

SEVERAL CORRIDOR COMPANIES ARE NOW
GETTING NATIONAL RECOGNITION.

THE AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION IS
SUGGESTING A PLAN TO KEEP IOWANS FROM
SMOKING AND BRIN IN MORE MONEY FOR
THE STATE.

HOME MORTGAGE RATES ARE HITTING THEIR
HIGHEST LEVELS IN MONTHS.

38 YEARS AGO KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL SENIOR
MICHELLE MARTINKO WAS BRUTALLY KILLED
IN HER CAR AT WESTDALE MALL. REVIEW OF
KNOWN ITEMS REGARDING THE OPEN CASE.,

KFXA-TV Second Generation of Iowa Q4 2017




