

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD COVERED OCTOBER 1, 2017 TO DECEMBER 31, 2017 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Fourth Quarter of 2017:

FOX28 MORNING LIVE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM

FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

FULL MEASURE WITH SHARYL ATTKISSON (SBG/News) Televised Sundays 9:00-9:30 AM

AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM

IOWA IN FOCUS (Local News) Televised Sundays 9:30-10:00 AM

The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified. This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 4th Quarter 2017

ISSUE DESCRIPTION:	PROGRAM SEGMENT:	DATE/TIME:	DURATION :	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:
IOWA IN FOCUS	LOCAL NEWS	WEEKLY	30:00	LOCAL WEEKLY NEWS PROGRAM HOSTED BY FOX28 NEWS REPORTER KEVIN BARRY.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	10/9/17	:40	WITH TWO NEW HOTELS IN THE IOWA CITY-CORALVILLE AREA. THE AREA IS ENJOYING A BOOM AT THE FUTURE LOCATION OF THE IOWA ARENA.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	10/13/17	:40	TWO OF SEN. CHUCK GRASSLEY'S COLLEAGUES IN THE SENATE STRUCK A DEAL TODAY THAT COULD RESTORE FEDERAL PAYMENTS THROUGH THE AFFORDABLE CARE ACT.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	10/14/17	:35	NEWBO CITY MARKET HAS THE FIVE-YEAR ANNIVERSARY THIS WEEK. THE MARKET HAS GROWN INTO THE MOST VISITED SITE IN THE ENTIRE CITY.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	LOCAL NEWS	10/17/17	:30	GOVERNOR KIM REYNOLDS IS RAISING CONCERNS ABOUT THE DIRECTION THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY IS HEADED ON THE RENEWABLE FUEL STANDARD.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	LOCAL NEWS	10/18/17	:30	IOWA SENIOR SENATOR SAYS HE COULD BLOCK TRUMP'S NOMINEES FOR KEY POSTS IN THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY.

POLICE, THE COURTS	LOCAL NEWS	10/27/17	:40	A WOMAN ACCUSED OF HELPING PLAN A ROBBERY THAT ENDED WITH A FATAL SHOOTING IN DUBUQUE TAKES A PLEA DEAL.
POLICE, THE COURTS	LOCAL NEWS	10/30/17	2:50	ONE YEAR SINCE A CEDAR RAPIDS POLICE OFFICER PARALIYZED JERIME MITCHELL DURING A TRAFFIC STOP. REPORTER KEVIN BARRY LOOKS BACK ON THE LAST YEAR IN THE COMMUNITY.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	10/30/17	1:50	THE LINN COUNTY FARM BUREAU INSURANCE AGENCY OPENED UP AN EDUCATIONAL DIVISION FOR STUDENTS OF ALL AGES, TEACHING CONCEPTS AND JOBS IN AGRICULTURE.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	10/31/17	:30	AMERI-HEALTH CARE IS ANNOUNCING IT'S ENDING MEDICAID COVERAGE IN IOWA AT THE END OF NOVEMBER.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	11/2/17	:20	THE BRAVO AWARD WAS GIVEN TO THREE CEDAR RAPIDS BUSINESSES WHO ARE LEADING THE WAY FOR NEW BUSINESS.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	11/9/17	:40	HOW TO BOOST BRAIN POWER IN OUR KIDS SO THEY CAN GET AN EDGE IN THE CLASSROOM AND SET UP A SOLID PLATFORM FOR HIGHER EDUCATION AS THEY GET READY FOR COLLEGE.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	11/14/17	:30	MEMBERS OF THE DEAF COMMUNITY HEADED TO THE STATE HOUSE ON MONDAY TO MEET WITH STATE REPRESENTATIVES ABOUT EDUCATION.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	LOCAL NEWS	11/21/17	1:00	CELBRATING CUTTING EDGE TECHNOLOGY, WITH BIG HOPES OF NEW LEARNIG OPPORTUNITIES IN IOWA CITY.

HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	11/28/17	:45	ONE OF THE THREE COMPANIES MANAGING IOWA'S MEDICAID SYSTEM IS LEAVING THE STATE AND TAKING HUNDREDS OF JOBS WITH IT.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	11/29/17	:35	SAINT LUDMILA SCHOOL HAS A LONG HISTORY OF EDUCATION ON THE WEST SIDE OF CEDAR RAPIDS BUT NEXT SCHOOL YEAR WILL BE THE LAST DUE TO DROPPING ENROLEMENT.
POLICE, THE COURTS	LOCAL NEWS	11/30/17	:40	THE ACLU OF IOWA ISSUED A STATEMENT SAYING RECENT STATISTICS SHOW AFRICAN AMERICAN DRIVERS IN LINN COUNTY WERE 25% MORE LIKELY TO BE PULLED OVER THAN WHITE DRIVERS.
POLICE, THE COURTS	LOCAL NEWS	11/30/17	1:37	LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES IN NORTH LIBERTY, CORALVILLE AND JOHNSON COUNTY ARE JOINING FORCES TO CREATE A NEARLY 20 PERSON SPECIAL EMERGENCY RESPONSE TEAM.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	12/6/17	:35	LAWMAKERS AND OTHER STATE LEADERS ARE WEIGHING IN ON WHAT THEY'D LIKE TO SEE PASSED DURING NEXT YEAR'S LEGISLATIVE SESSION.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	LOCAL NEWS	12/8/17	1:43	MORE THAN 700 BODIES OF WATER ACROSS THE STATE FACE QUALITY ISSUES.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	12/12/17	:30	FACILITIES PLAN THAT WOULD CLOSE MORE THAN A THIRD OF CEDAR RAPIDS ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS IS FINALLY ON THE TABLE FOR THE SCHOOL BOARD.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	12/14/17	:25	HUNDREDS OF KIDS IN WATERLOO NOW HAVE A BRAND NEW WINTER COAT TO BRAVE THE REST OF THE COLD IOWA WINTER.

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	LOCAL NEWS	12/15/17	:35	SEVERAL CORRIDOR COMPANIES ARE NOW GETTING NATIONAL RECOGNITION.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	12/18/17	:25	THE AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION IS SUGGESTING A PLAN TO KEEP IOWANS FROM SMOKING AND BRIN IN MORE MONEY FOR THE STATE.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	12/29/17	:30	HOME MORTGAGE RATES ARE HITTING THEIR HIGHEST LEVELS IN MONTHS.
POLICE, THE COURTS	LOCAL NEWS	12/30/17	2:50	38 YEARS AGO KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL SENIOR MICHELLE MARTINKO WAS BRUTALLY KILLED IN HER CAR AT WESTDALE MALL. REVIEW OF KNOWN ITEMS REGARDING THE OPEN CASE.

KFXA-TV Second Generation of Iowa Q4 2017